General Description
The MAX5753/MAX5754/MAX5755 are 32-channel, 14-
bit, voltage-output, digital-to-analog converters (DACs).
All devices accept a 3V external reference input. The
devices include an internal offset DAC that allows all the
outputs to be offset and a ground-sensing function, allow-
ing output voltages to be referenced to a remote ground.
A 33MHz SPI™-/QSPI™-/MICROWIRE™- and digital sig-

DACs with Serial Interface
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Ordering Information
19-3593; Rev 0; 11/05
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
EVALUATION KIT
AVAILABLE
PART
TEMP
RANGE
PIN-PACKAGE
PKG
CODE
MAX5753UTN 0°C to +85°C 56 Thin QFN-EP** T5688-3
MAX5753UCB* 0°C to +85°C 64 Thin QFP C64-8
MAX5754UTN 0°C to +85°C 56 Thin QFN-EP** T5688-3
MAX5754UCB* 0°C to +85°C 64 Thin QFP C64-8
MAX5755UTN 0°C to +85°C 56 Thin QFN-EP** T5688-3
MAX5755UCB* 0°C to +85°C 64 Thin QFP C64-8
SPI/QSPI are trademarks of Motorola, Inc.
MICROWIRE is a trademark of National Semiconductor Corp.
*Future product—contact factory for availability.
**EP = Exposed paddle (internally connected to VSS).